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| E" ‘ T L AR T Eﬁ'ﬂa:ﬁmmﬂs SECTION
25 AND NEWARK 2 FROM NEU YORK “29 - 3=32 A
I '.,a.‘ ka ‘k‘ . u’_m“__ - . i )

unszm mfusm 8y 3oth.‘ !"slh‘i
roocas:»:, ‘gsp R, REBULET APRIL 'nn:m AND BUTEL APRIL TWENTY SEVEN © -,
REQUESTING INWMMRSON. " CORSON INTER-
w "STATES HE MET'FUCHS IN DEC. FORTY THREE, KY AND WORKED
© WITR RIM:ON K-TVENTY FIVE PROJECT AT SAM LAB, COLUMBIA AND AT\KELLEX
orr:c:s BURING TIME FUCHS IN WY, DID NOT SEE FUCKS AFTER ‘THAT UNTIL 'z
- Nov. ronm mm: m EDINBURGH, SCOTLAND AT scxmnnc com'zazncz. L
DID NOT ASSOCTATE VITH FUCHS OUTSIDE OF OFFICE, KNOUS OF NONE OF RIS
CONTACTS OUTSIDE OF SCIENTISTS IN BRITISH MISSION. DESCRIBES FUCHS-
| Am“ D WORKING, INTELLEGENT, BUT NAIVE SCIENTIST. CORSON SAID WE HAD
'cormumcan:n VITH SIR JOMMNCORCROFT AND FUCHS concznmnc THE FUCHS CASE.

7%—» s 4'5:"

SAID HE WAS VERY SHOCKED BY FUCHS ARREST, CLAIMS TO HAVE WEPT FOR 1? «

Sy -3

HOURS. "L SAYS WHEN HE OFFERED FUCHS HELP, ME REC-D REPLY FROM ru as :

R \\P E

- 70 EFFECT THAT - ..l  weinln .. o ~ ¢

M P R v .-o '{,( C

THE EVIDENCE WOULD nmxcna rucns GUILT. . con{gon STILL APPEARS REATLY i
"?""'" B -3 ke r

- CQNCERNED ovza FUC,HS_QAS.E BU’I‘ APPARENTLY RATIONAL IN HIS STATEMENTS. ¢
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7

as m:sm.r OF IS commumcnxowﬂo P5rs AND cnocno co SON smrs HE
% Mi- r:vz
nzpnssmﬂ'rms, AND ¥CID®. ALSO smm/; TO m:nxcm EMBASSY, LONDON.

é‘, ﬂAS INTERﬁEWED FOR SEVERAL DAYS, SEVEQ% OUlﬁ E

«i,)_““

. - ~ T

- ﬁDMITS @9&“ m WITH THEM INUHIS Aﬂiﬁﬁi;ﬁ“dCOR 0N SAY, .,

i L T “"{_’ ‘ i ; s : l/f ‘ bExempt from Ging (utezory
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HIS PRESENT GRIEVANCE IS THAT THE ENGLISH HOME OFFICE RECORDS SHOWED
FUCHS TO BE A COMMUNIST REFUGEE FROM GERMANY, YET HE WAS PERMITTED

TO OBTAIN A HIGH POSITION IN ENG. AE SETUP. - FURTHER ALLEGES THAT THERE

WERE MANY OTHER GERMAN-CDMMUNIST REFUGEES WHO CAME TO ENG. IN PERIOD OF ;
NINETEEN THIRTY TUO 0 FIVE AND HAVE BEEN IN ENG. AL PROGRAM, DESPITE
FACT HOME OFFICE RECORDS SHOW THEM TO BE COMMUNISTS . CORSON STATES HE
.Is ﬁISGUSTED WITH BRITISH "TOLERANCE® OF FUCHS CASE AND RAMIFICATIONS
AND OF 60MMUNISTS AND.CP SYMPATHIZERS IN ENC. AE SETUP, MAINTAINS THAT
" ®"TOLERANCE" EXTENDS TO HIGH ENG. GOVT. OFFICIALS AND IMPLIES THAT FUCHS
;. WAS ASSISTED IN GETTING AS HIGH AS HE DID BY SOMEONE 'HIGHEH UP."
SPECIFICALLY SAID E COULD NOT EKPECT HUCH FROM A GOVT. HEADED BY SUCH |
PERSONS AS BEVIN, CRIPPS AND STRACHEY. SAYS HE WAS FOLLOWED AROUND ENG,
X;;;;—;RITING LETTERS TO CROCROFT AND FUCHS AND APPARENTLY ON HIS ASSO-~
CIATION WITH HH**QPRN. STATES RE STANDS FOR CUTTING BRITISH OFF FROM
AE DATR REGARDLESS OF D;PLOMATIC CONSEQUENCES SINCE THEY HAVE NOTHING TO
| CONTRIBUTE AND MAY BE SECURITY RISKS. CORSON KEPT REFERRING TO FOUR .

" MEN IN ENG. AE PROGRAM, TWO AT nanszL, WO OUTSIDE oF uAszLL.
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| EO&SON‘tﬁPﬁATfCALLfHAﬁB kﬁbtﬁ&EbLY.REFUSED T0 NAME NAMES szmcs HE B
bbzs NOT HAVE ANY DOCUMENTARY PROOF AND SINCE HE DOES NOT WANT TO
“CONTRAVENE™ RIS INTEGRITY. INTIMATED THAT ONE SCIENTIST I%EEE?NALL |
HOM HE DESCRIBED AS OUTSPOKEN ff??'ﬁfﬁﬁf“. _BERNALL NOT AT HARVELL . - :
SAYS ONE AT HARWELL IS FUCHS- SUCCESSOR wioM HE REGARDS AS FANATICAL
AS FUCHS AND ACCORDING TO HEARSAY INFO HE HAS REC-D WOULD DO THE SAMNE
AS FUCHS DID b save o BACKGROUND.  CORSON DESCRIBED THE OTHER ONE
AT HARVELL IN VARIOUS VAYS, FIRST SAID HE WAS A "FIRST LIEUTENANT®
TO THE HEAD OF HARVELL, THEN DESCRIBED HIM AS "HEAD OF FUCHS- DEPT.
SPECIFICALLY DENIED IT VASNPEIERLS AND FINALLY SAID THE PERSON IS A
"swxss IMHIGRANT .TO ENG., THAT HE IS NOT CERTAIN OF THE POSITION HE HOLDS
IN BARWELL. SAYS MI-FIVE SHOVED HIN A LIST OF NAMES, WHICH THEY AP-
'PARENILY WERE CHECKING, ON VHICH ALL FOUR NAMES APPEARED, BUT INDICATED
'THAT HE DID NOT FURNISH ANYTHING SPECIFIC TO THEM ON THESE SCIENTISTS.
'SAYS MAX BORN HAS TOLD HIM THAT rucus VAS SENT FROM BRISTOL, ENG. TO
EDINBURGK, IN THIRTY EIGHT, AT A TIME VHEN FUCHS WAS BROKE, TO WORK
UNDER aonu. BORN CLAIMS 'YHAT FUCRS HAD BEEN DISCOVERED TO BE ACTIVE,
VOCAL COMMUNIST AT BRISTOL, BUT THAT VHEN BORN INFORMED FUCHS NOT TO
ENGAEE IN ANY SUCH ACTIVITY AT EDINBURGH, FUCHS BECAME HIS PRESENT
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: nzsnnns 'CONTROLLED scn:zopnnxnzc- nzscnzprzon or rucus &S DELIBERATE E:;
| mxsnxpnxszurar:ou AN IMPLIES THAT IT was FACE SAVING GESTURE BY - -
:‘ENG. covr. ‘10  COVER UP ruzzn nsznauzncxzs RE rucus. CLAIMS rucHS-
ASSOCIATES VERE SHUNNING qu AT nov. FORTY NINE conrrnzncz N rnznauncu
AND THAT ¥E HAS SINCE "HEARD" THAT THEY VERE AWARE THE "AX VAS ABOUT '
10 raLL. 'CORSON MAY HAVE DERIVED MANY OF HIS PRESENT opznxows FROM
| convsnsar:ous VITH BORN, WHOM HE DESCRIBES AS ANTI COMMUNIST. SAYS
nowzvzn HE IS ANNOYED AT BORN FOR “SKIPPING" TO EGYPT AFTER FUCHS ARREST
AND AT pzxans FOR LATER DENYING THAT WE KNEW ANYTHING \G_RE FUCHS-
ACTIVITIES. SAYS ALSG THAT HE HAS LEARNED THAT FUCHS APPARENTLY FUR-
QEEQEE’EG;;IANS WITH FACT THAT US WAS CONDUCTING EFFORTS TO DETECT RUS-
'SIAN ATOMIC BLAST WHICH FACT LED TO OUR ANNOUNCEMENT OF THAT DISCOVERY .
aun nussxnns ACKNOWLEDGEMENT “THAT THEY HAD BUILT AND EXPLODED A-BOMB. <$}
SAYS WE HAS nzscussrn ENTIRE MATTER wxrnﬁpppznuzzuzn HAS SUGGESTED TO,
| urn THAT vE BAR BRITISH FROM FUTURE ATOMIC CONFERENCES, BUT THAT HE
REC=D LITTLE ENCOURAGEMENT FROM OPPENHEINER. MENTIONED OPPENHExMERF§§§§iSQ'
4 onz 'AMERICAN SCIENTIST IN "HIGH POSITION® ¥HOSE BACKGROUND MAY NOT BE.

1 'UNIHPEACHABLE,' BUT HOULD NOT ELABORATE. LETTER FOLLOWS. Highe gr e

: ﬂ:_, . SCHEIDT
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R FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
v .UNITED BTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUBTICE
- :;':’1’:;£BCORDED 5_22_50 . Laboratory Work Bhoet ‘ )

AL |NFORMATION CONTAINED . - - -~ - - -
~ HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED e

me:. woocasz PATE l 29 5'1 BY30"\?\PQ§T ,aﬁ File # 5—58805-»//.?‘? ‘/
. Espiunage -R ¥ : ) I_.ab. § D-1167h6 BE
Exsainstion requested by: Albuguerque 65-6 -'
Date of refarenca communication; 1et. 5“2‘50 " Date Beceived. 5-5-50

mdp

Examination requested: .-  DOCs

_Result of Examination: Examination by: DAHLGREN

. | ST
“‘"“’7 A Mmfm-ﬂ-e—t,a/‘—c? | .‘j7??/ro

Specimens submitted for examination

Y

Qcl through Qe3  Undeveloped photographic film of available hotel registrations '
., for the periods July 13, through July 23, 1945, and August 25,
= through September L, 1945, in the ﬂallmring hotels in Santa Fe
"~ and Albuguerque, New Mexicos

Alvarado Hotel, Albuquerque s New Mexico, Hilton Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico
El Fidel Hotel, Albuguerque, New lexico, Courtesy Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico,
Feiz] o, Elns Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico, Marion Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico,
" @rand Central Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico, Sandia Hotel, Albuquerque s New
"3 ﬁi s Hexico, Sturgeas Hot.el, Albuquerque, New Mexico A _

.&'1 - Na T : - =
La Fonda Hotel, Santa Fe, New Mexico, De Vargas !{otel, Santa Fe, New Mexico,

Plaza Hotel, Santa Fe, New Mexico, Hope Hotsl, Santa Fe, New Mexico, and
Lapogalia J‘.nn, Fe, New Mexico.
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":"'0 ' ' DIRECTOR, FEI baTa:  5/2/%
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- HERERN 15 | wcLis sx%ﬁz?mm
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v
[y

N, P

=t Be -Hev'*rork teletype to Burea.u, Albuquerque . nnd.
Boston ﬁz.ted h/zk/so. T :

" o _’. : “:._‘__'-’:h ST -i_ Mg o e

Loon There is being forwa.rded b the I.aboratory unur L

aepa.rate cover, registered mail, undeveloped photographic -

- £1lm of available hotel regiatrations for the periods July. ' L o §7 ‘_;

13, through July 23, 1945, and’ August 25, through Septen'ber N e

&, 1945, in“the following hotell 4n Sa.nta Fe a.nd Al'buquerque s 1. - ? §
Hew llis:::!.ccv‘~

ariae L T
;‘ - r.,- '-‘-. -..-,...;,

LA T Tl v el oot I IR A
g :'-=-: "-‘ I L Iy -";- Wl

. Alva.rado Kotel, Albuquerque, New llexicq , - s i
Eilton Hotel, Albuquerque, Kew Msxico - - ' eyl TTAL N

El Fidel Hotel, Albuguerque, New Mexico -+ . - 7.

Courtesy Hotel, Al}mquerque, Nev Mexico.
Elna Hotel, Albuquerque, » New Mexico- © -

Marion Hotel, Albuguerque, New Mexico

Grand Central Hotel, Albuguerque, New Mexico g

Bandla Botel, Albuquerque » New Mexico o
8 urgess Eotel ) Albnquerque ’. Hew Mexico §

“La Ponda Hotel, ta. Fe, Hew Hexico ,
‘De Vargas Hotel { Banta Fe, Rew Mexico’
Plaza Hotel, Sante Fe, New Mexico .
; Hope Hotel, Banr.a. Fe, letr Mexico, and - -
, )kLa:posa.da , Bante Fe, Few Mexico. ; S
PR G W ST IR L LA
4 .A,' It* a requuted stm.ts £1lm be devalopod and that
ha:zav::It .On these registration cards be compared with bl

avellable kxowm “hanawrit of JOSEPH ARN OBBINS,
uspegt. for: unknow' subjec an effort to determine

R thel(ﬁOBﬁIHB vas in Albdguerque or Santa Fe, Bev Mexico ..3‘ e
& duﬂﬁg ady, Ausust oF Beptenber, 1945 ) “a

N ~z?’* awmf' 5 / 8’ f

Al L s cc's Few York (65-15136%059 Y ﬁal }éﬁf&; me L <
. Boston (£5.3304) R i & % @ 4

AR CTAL D Yq;.lggfx@ H 2 . A/ A\D/ )

_. (Bu:rile 65-58805) [ B s y
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- Oﬁce Memar zmz UNITED STA S GOVERNMENT

'ﬂ.
1

a:m.m ‘;—;. - _' | m'rs)layl? 1850
L] 7. P, W e - LT - TR R - e
wajnc'r TOOCASE S N - —_—
’.piw l [ R onlE - ———l X _...:-' - L . -. Hictols
R - _"" T N h - s T ' .llllﬂ
ey
nofomoo is made to w nemorandnm to you dated ¥ay 12, 1850, i B

'_ advialng that Nr, Oordon Dean, Atomic Energy Commission Commissioner, hs,d e
Deen advised of the conditions under which the Paresm would be permitted to - ™—
interview Fuchs, Dean stated he intended to bring this matter up before the  ——

other Commissioners and hoped to discuse it with the State Depariment, 9%5

On the morning of May 15, 1950, SA Bates obtained from Mr. C. A.
Rolander of the Security Division, AXC, a draft of a letter fro® the Comm
to the Becretary of State., This letter informs that the Commission has
that certain conditions have been imposed by the British (on an interv
Tuchs) which would impair the effectiveness of such interrogation. The Commission
pointed cut its strong interest in any interview in the fact that 1t vould?svo an r

important bearin,g on the Ltomic Enevgy Program.

After checking this matter with you, Mr, Rolander vas advised that the
Bureau had no comment to make bdut the Commission might be interested in knowing
that additional commnication has been received regarding tha interviewing of
Fuchs without restriction and that this matter is presently under coneideration.
Bolander stated in view of this the Commisaion would bhold up any letter until
it wae felt that such a letter might be of benefit, He stated before any letter
would be written that the Burean would be informed and a copy would de sudbmitted
hrm. ) :

- This is m‘hmittod for your mfomtion. A copy of a proposed letter
attached, . ‘

cotsent AL INFORVATION CONTAINED -
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DRAFT
§=12-50
JVolpe sim

Dear Mr. Achsson:

Recently the Commission learnmed that the British Government
bas agreed that the Federal Bureau of Investigation may interrogate
Fuchs. It is our understanding, however, that certain conditions
have been imposed by the British which will impair the effectivensss
of such interrogation.

The Commission wishes to emphasize its strong interest in having
Fuchs interrogated by the Federal Bureau of Investigation. The
results of such interrogation may have an important bearing on 2
number of aspects of the atomic energy program, including problems
of security and of classification and declassification of information.
Accordingly, we are hopeful that the British Government will give the
FBT the fullestopportunity to interrogate Fuchs.

Sincerely yours,

N\\YB

WA UNITED STATES ATQMIC ENERGY COMMISSION
OG0
N W g
\;\&?‘"\\A A ¥ ' Sumner T. Pike
“P:‘ Acting Chairman
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_ ¥inited Etam Brpartmtr\ of Sustind “
!!hm‘al Burmu of Inuestipation .-

" GLASSIFIED BY: éﬁ"ﬁ-

‘ Ir. J. Edgar Boover,
ﬁ ‘Director

Federal eau of Investigation - DECLASSI K
.. U.S.e D artment of Justice, ’ o FY DN' 0 R

mdm T n_e: Emil Julins Kisus Fuchs HEREW 5 UNCLASSIFIED

e . ESPIONAGE - R . EXCEPT 1.0 SO
erahils g ‘-'v‘m‘--'. - ‘:,_-. '.i“-f:; oISy T OTHEBWIVE o‘ . WN
, .__,,nearsu: S AAVAN-E S
At Beference 15 ma eau letter dated llarch 29,

1950 ‘relative to Jordan Carso vk and a letter from this
_ Office dated April 14, 19%0, forWard:Lng a photograph of Mark,

- Forwarded herewith are two coples each of two
. E hotographs of Jordan Carson Mark taken during the time that
e

Numbey One was taken during 1932 while that designated as
; ’.l‘wo was taken during 1935, > :

B H '
. \ .. ..
- . o r—————tt e st e --_...... Sy SR NSOt
EE -
i e .
i
) 'y .
L IR LA,
{ - .
O : - .
B ¥

ALL INFOR%ATIGN CDHTAINED =

attepded the University. of Western Ontario, London, Ontario,
As ind¥cated on the dback of these pictures, the photo designated

3@{, corms DESTROYED *{L K7 "

?'\ & GS acﬂ v n"\-, r r: ; ified By
) - byt Excmpl from G_J\ Cate"ory
N § E O‘} { Date of Declassif caNen Indclinit
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ESPIONAGE ~ R. FUE& INTERYIEWED FOR APPROX{MATELY -

;TNE'HOT’& :3%}]"6 OF MAY 20. LHE WAS BEEMINGLY COOPERATIVE
AND RAISEQ-CORSON MATTER BUT WAS SATISFIED WHEN MATTER EXPLAINED {i

TO MIM REGARDING CORSON-8 EXPRESSED DESIRE TO €0 TO RUSSIA&E
|

ezoocass"

AND FATHER=S8 REQUEST THAT BTATE DEPARTMENT WITHORAW PASSPO
SUBJECT SHOWN STILL PHOTOGRAPHS OFJGOLD, AND STATED QUOTE
CANNOT REJECT THEM, UNQUOTE BUT HE DID NOT IDENTIFY THEM
SAYING THEY WERE NOT CLEAR ENOUGH FOR §OENTIF ICATION. PROJECTOR
OBTAINED AND ARRANGEMENTS WMADE TO SHOW HIM MOVIMG P{CTURES OF
'GOLD MONDAY. SUBJECT FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL EST IMATED
DESCRIPTION OF AMERICAN ESPIONAGE CONTACT: HEIGHT 5 FEET 8 OR 9
INCHES, WEIGHT 175, DARK HAIR = DOES NOT REMEMBER MAIR LINE,
IR BROAD FACE AND FIGURE. WUSUALLY WORE DARK OVERCOAT AND 8UITS,
INKS HE MENTIONED MAYING WIFE AND CHILDREN., WE MAY WAVE BEEM
LJEWISH. MAY HAYE LIVED IN PHILADELPHIA, THINKS ME MENTIONED THIS
ONCE<J NO ACCENT IN BPEECH, BUT BELIEVE® THAT SPEECH WOULD BE
“EAST U.8. COAST.. DESCRIBED HIM AS BEING OF THE MIDOLE CLASS.
“HIS FAMILIARITY WITH CERTAIN TECHNICAL TERMS LED FUCHS TO
BELIEVE GONTACT WAS CHEMIST OR ENGINEERs SUBJECT STATED THAT
HE MAY HAYE GIVENDKRISTEL SOME NAME TO IDENTIFY CONTACT IF HE
CALLEO THERE. VAGUELY REWEWBERS THE NAME OFYJACK BUT IT €OULD

| MAVE BEENXMOSEPH, CLEGG.
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ROLPYTOLLAN born November 1L, 1911 at" Glenwood,

Vindesota, to GUSTAV and CLARA 7OLLAM, both

American born. He resides with his widowed mother

at 27 ‘7. Maple Street; Glenwood, Hinnesota, and | ' -

since September, 199, has been employed as a S P

1aborer for the ¥imesota State Game and Fish B R |

Department at Glemood, WOLLAN is reported to I

have served in the ¥. S. Ay from June, 1942 to o |

October, 1945 with service in ngland in 19L2. .

Handwriting specimens obtained. - *
g T 7 A 2 .2 .ﬂ l

: © ALL INFORISATION CONTAINED - pye
- HEREIN IS UUCLASSIFED < st B M2 (s
. DECTAILS: EXCEPT i SHOWN -~ . DECLASSIEY, ON: R.V

oy el P 3'
OTHERIGSE - x\’ n
e 15 a doint report of Sk JOHN E. RODGZES, - Sy |
S TILLIYY F. MALCHOT and the writers - f3 '

E. N. NORDGAARD, Superintenc ent.of Schools, in{

AT GLEINO0D, MINIESOTA

» P
- .

ate of Declassifi. ory 247 -£hat ROLF SIDNTEKSOLLAN is a son of GUSTAV ang/CLARA. =«
lasaifization inite OLLAN, GUSTAV was postmaster in Qlemrvood il the s
. time of his death in about 1929 and, according to
LT S . Mr. NORDGAARD, both ¥r. and Yrs. WOLLAN were very. T
‘ well regarded in the commnity and were considered to E
‘COPJES DESTROYRD  be upstanding citizens. According to Mr. NORDGAARD,
_ R2OTNOY 17 so00 Mrs. ’.‘IOI.J,A!.‘I is living and rgsides at th? family home ~i-
d i | “rowanoss: =y : ' b
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at 27 7. Maple Street, Glemwood, Minnesota, For a number of years she
resided with her brothers ’ whose surname is LARSON, and who have their
residence at 115 7, Chestmt in Glemwod. Mr. NORDGAARD explained
that during the years lrs. YOLLAN resided at 115 7, Chestmut, her
children made their home at that address. Mrs, WCLLAN's brot}:ers still
reside at that address.

: Ir. NORDGAARD stated that ROLPYJOLIZN has the niclcname, "GOOF, "
and that he acquired that nickname as 2 result of his dreamy and pre~
occupied nature,

Er. NORDGAARD steted that ROLF JOLLAIl has never been married
and that, although he is a college graduate, he is employed as a laborer
for the State Game and Fish Depariment in Glenwood.

Records of the Glemvood High School reflect t.hat ROLF “TOLLAN was
graduated Vay 29, 1930, and thereafter was graduated from Lither College,
Decarah, Jowa. .

Hr. NORDGAARD stated that to the best of his recollection, ‘.‘IOLLAN
taught at Hillaire, !innesota, for a short time following his
graduation from college and later served as superintendent of schools
at Verndale, Minnesota, Mr, NORDGA'RD also stated that he believes
WOLLAN worked in the office of the Pope County Agent in Glerwood

. immediately prior to entering military service.

1
The Pope County Historical Society records show that WOLLAN

entered the United States Army at Fort Snelling, l'innesota, June 9, 1942,

and took his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He then was ass1gned
to a camp in Virginia and embarked for overseas duty. The records show

that his first overseas post was in England during 1942; thereafter he

was in North Africa and Sicily, WOLLAN's Serial Muzber is given as 0-2039603.

Superintendent NORDGA/RD further informed that in Jamuary or
February of 1946 he received an undated letter written by ROLF WOLLAN in
New York City requesting that his high school record be sent to the -
registrar of the Brooklyn Polytechnic Institute, 85 Livingstone Street,
Brooklyn. The letter indicated that YOLLAN had then been in Mew York
for approximetely two months and that he intended to enroll in the

- Brooklyn Polytechnic Institute. This handwriting specimen is being furnished

to the New York Office as an enclosure with this report.
The following physgical description of ROLF SIDNEY WOLLAN

was furnished by Superintendent E. N, NORDGAARD,

Name : ROLF SIDWEY T?OLLAN
aka "Goof"
Address 27 W, Maple Street, Glenwood, .
* , P
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Sex R Male
Race White
Age T 39 (1950}
Height 6t 1 to 6t 3n - -
Weight 160 to 170
Build Slender
Ce Byes Blue, wears glasses
" Hair : Bravm, slightly receding hairline;
_ ' usually cut short ’
- v - < MHarital Status Single '
, : . Social Security
. =7 ~ Ho. 0—2039603
g Occupation Teacher, Laborer
e Education Collepe graduate . . .
T . Miscellaneous Is moody and somewhat of an introvert,
P : i3 not very sociable, lacks force,

has dry sense of humor, is somewhat
shiftless and irresponsible; has some
musical ability
Hobby Plays golf :
Relatives Father, GUSTAV, deceased.
, Hother, CLARA, Glémiood, Hinnesota
IO LEAN o er » 0TT0, Glemrood -~
Brother, GERHARD, Dahlonega, Georgia
Sister, KATIFRTVE s .
Bellingham, iashington

-

Al
P
o
o)
.
e
—

' Birth records in the office of the Clerk of Court for Pope
County, Glervood, Minnesota, reflect that ROLF SIS WOLLAN was born
in Glerwood, Minnesota, November 1L, 1911, The record shows that his
father, GUSTAV WOLLAN was also born in Pofl;e County, Minnesota, and that
his mother, CLARMMLARSON, gas born 17 the gtate of North Dakota.

Attention is directed to the fact that ROLF SIDNEY TJOLLAYN is also
mown by the nickname "GOOF" in Glemvoed, !innespta, -Attention is also
directed to the fact that his brother,GExARR0 » vho was previously
thought to be possibly identical wit nicknamed "GUS" when L‘
he resided at Glemwood, ST g

- e _

) Superintendent E. N. NORDGAARD, Glerwood, Minnesota, informed

that if his memory serves him correctly, Army Intellipence Agents

- contacted him during an investigation in connection with ROLF “fOLLAN
... being assipned to intelligence or code work for the Army, - Mr,
NORDCAARD also stated that he believes that he gathered the impression
through a conversation with WOLLAN that he, WOLLAN » had been engaged
in code work for the Army during part of his military service,

Yy -
e

Mr, NORDGAARD also stated that Army Intelligence Agents were
in Glenwood during the war investigating GERHARD WOLLANts background
in connectign with reported Commnist activities on his part in New York
City. ’ -

-3~
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B Attention of the New York Office is directed to their teletype

E  to the St. Paul Office on December 10, 19L5, in the case entitled
: "NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTRR, was., ETAL, ESPIONAGE - R," requesting

1

.. the identity of the owner of a black coupe bearing Minnesota license
¥ 513387. By teletype dated December 11, 19L5, the New York Office was
informed- that the above mentioned license was listed to ROLF WOLLAN,
""" Glemwood, Minnesota, for a 1940 Ford Deluxe Coupe.

The New York Office was als¢ informed that information
received from the Seattle Office by létter dated MMarch 2, 19LL, indicated
that OTTO YOLLAI", Glemwood, Minnesota, was listed as a subscriber to
"The Newr World," "The New World" was described as a weckly newspaper
published by the Free Press Incarporated, and reported to be under -
complete control of the Twelfth District Headquarters of the Comrmnist
Party. . . .

Discreet effoarts were made to obtain a photograph of ROLF 1JOLLAN
in Glemmood, Minnesota, but these efforts proved fruitless, By reference
teletype to St. louis and Omaha, these offices were requested to obtain :
photographs from WOLLAN's army and college records respectively.

Reference is made to the report of SA LESTER G, DAVIS dated
at Atlanta, Georgia, February 18, 1950, in which leads are set out for
the Minneapolis Office to ascertain the identity and- reputation’ of the
persons living at 115 West Chestmut Street, Glemwood, Minnesota, and also
Yo ascertain the identity and repuvtztion of Mrs, CLARA 7OLLAN. A4s A
pointed out hercinabove, 115 West Chestmt Street is the address of Mrs,
CLARA TOLLAN's brothers at which address Mrs. WVOLL/N and her children
reportedly resided for a number of years,

AT ST. PAUL, MINNGSOTA

Minneapolis Confidential Informant P-1, of known reliability,
advised that ROLF WOLLAN, attended Luther College at Decorsh, Iowa, and
following his graduation was engaged in the teaching profession from
1936 to 1942. He taught music and mathematics and served as.principal
of the Verndale High School, Verndale, Minnesota, from June 3, 1941,
until somc time in 1942, T-1 further informed that JOLLAN cntered the
United States frmy some time in 1942 and that it was his impressien
that OLL:N obtained the rank of second liecutenant.' T-1 located a record
which shows WOLL.N's Army Serial Mumber to be 0-2039603 and his discharge
date as October 16, 191;6! _

- “Mr. M, Wo JOHNSON, Statc Game and Fish Department, St, Paul,
+ ., Minnesota, informed that records of that office reflect that ROLF TOLLAN
. " was employed as a laborer for the‘State Game and Fish Department at
— Clenwood, Minnesota, from April 3, 1949 to May 17, 1949 and from

¥ September 1, 1949, to the present date, .

: _ -
t '

14

-l -




}
t
3

- MPLS 65-836

t
\*“rmn o LRt R ST ug ..

CTEP NG

- The following investigation was conducted by SA WILLIAM F,
MALCHOW: ' = | -

AT YTRNDALE, MIWISOTA

-

G, B, BLUHM, Superintendent of the Verndale Public School,
informed that ROLF WOLLAN was principal of the Verndale High School
during the 19L41-L2 school year and also taught in the Verndale school
system during the school year 1947-48 following his discharge from
the United States Army., Mr, BLUHYM informed that no photograph of
WOLLAN, group or otherwise, is ontained in the school records.

€, R: PITTRSON, former superintendent of the Verndale
Public Schools, informed that he believes YJOLLAN was a cryptographer
for the U, Se Army and became a second lieutenant in the Army Intelligence
Service, lr, PETERSOMN also informed that he understands WOLLAN was
employed bty a chemical firm in Hew York City for a short time following
his discharge trom the Army and that a brother of ROLF worked for the
ssme firm. Mr, PETERSON informed that he had no photograph of '

-

C. P. PETTIT, President of the Verndale School Board, and L. X.
SUDDENDORF, in whose home WOLLAN roomed while teaching in Verndale, were
glso discreetly interviewved in an effort to obtain a photograph of WOLLAN.
These efforts proved fruitless,

ENCLOSURE FOR THE NEW YORK OFFICE - Two page letter which begins "Dear EA"
and vhich is signed, 'Rolf ijollan,"
This letter is reported to be in the
handwriting of ROLF WOLLAN.

- REFERRED UPON COMFLETIOM TO THE OFFICI OF ORIGIN -
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: Onc copy of this report is being cesignated for the Boston
Office inasmuch as reference teletype from New York indicated that Boston

should be.furnished with a photograph of ROLF VOLLAN if one wag
located, .
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MPLS 65-836

_INFORLANT

Minneapolis Confidential Informant T-1 WILLIAM CONKLIN, State

REFEREMCE:

Selective Service
Headquarters, St. Paul,
Hinnesota,

New York tecletype to Minneapolis 5/12/50;
Minneapolis teletype to New York dated 5/15/50;
Minneszpolis conference tecletype to Bureau, Atlanta
and New York dated 5/16/50. '
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'l‘ln Attoncy Oouonl returned my ca.ll to Mm lnd ! h!omcd him *
tht H le called regarding a message we had received from Peyton Ford M
“an imminent arrest in the Fuchs Case. 1 stated what concerned me was th :
lu]: on that; that we vcro ut mumphting any arrest right away in tlut

o wntching very carefully that we thought we mlght be able to develop something
‘ 7 out of it but if there has been a leak on this then we have to move much faster, ©
“The Attorney General stated he did not know how he found out about this that 5
bc. the Attorney chnl. said he was Just over at the White House and Ford o
s ". asked him §f he knew anything about it, stating that he, Ford, had just called . il
the Bureau about it, and commented that he had better come dack to the office. H
" The Attorney General said of course if there had been a leak we certainly cught
to know where it came from. I agreed and stated that of course before we would
* mnake a move of any arrest we would obvicusly take it up with kim. The Attorney °7
" Genersl commented that he did not care about that and [ replied that the whole - 3
L” polnt wis that this {s & very important development and the party that we would -
‘ arrest had been entirely willing to remain with us for a number of days, volnnurtly
2.< to give us long statements concerning other persons he had contacted, I ltaud
\\'\ * we found the mar whom Fuchs contacted in this country, but I did aot want o el
" make the srrest right away and that was why we had not submitted it. The
. Attorney General asked if I wanted him to find out how Ford knew of this ul!
stated I most certainly did and he advised me that he would &0 his best to got m-
information. I stated that in view of the leak, if it is known, ﬁonlthoughtvc'?\d
. have to make the arrest this evening or certainly not later than tomorrow
... The Attorney General stated he would find out where be, Tord, got the infor
then we could judgs our time accordingly. - The Attorney General then aske
that he be kept informed and 1 adviged him that I had had & press release prepai
%0 h,t essed by Schodler just as socn as it was time to make the arrest whith
- be soinetime next wask but if 4n immiment srrest was being rumored
md then that would change the picture. He then reiterated that he would try

.fcuu the information for me. ‘ _. S' 88 0S - // ﬁ
; ‘ - Very s

—ee-Mr. Noal "AY 2 6 1329 " Director
; JEN:EH ' -



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) ;o
® 2 —

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or morc of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

]  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

__l& Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your infomation: o

(= The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

leS- 5850S- DR S18-50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
. DELETED PAGES) §
’ NO DUPLICATION FEE §
KXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX |
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ



e a-vpin&»-h y-r_i_-ﬁ‘._-é_ pas et S

-

o 7 ”iith raference to my nemorahd'um of ‘lay 9,1950,
~above matter, there is enclosed herewith a copy-of .a palf- .r
‘explanatory letter dated NEay 12, 1950, from the thing Secre‘ta.ry £

- of Btate to.1

M'ill ‘ba appreehted if*you vi].'l. keep the Depa.rtmamt 2

- adviaed or any steps taken by the Puresu pursuant to the anlargea :

provided for t.he htervi.ew or Dr. l‘uehs
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B - " yhis 18 4n response to your _
.~  soncerning the proposed jnterrogation of Dr.

Lotter o ma dited My 9, 2950
‘Suil Klaus Puche.

h

‘!her

Pepartasnt has raised with the British Embeszy the questions involved

- 4n conditions 4 and 5 of the British n-orudnl

with fhe following reedtes . 0
" with respect to condition 4, mamelyy that

S YR o LT

As to condition 5, the British here

-

axted Nay 2, 1950

- T ad ‘- . T

S : . the laterrogation mst :
1 be confifed to counter-intelligence and gecurity mattprs and should -
-mot concern ftself with atomic emergy jntelligence as such, the Depart-" .
asnt is assured that the British do mot intend that your representative
be rigorously excluded from touching upon atomic snergy intelligence
in the eourse of his interrogating Fachs., It is their view that the
interrogation would be directed primerily to counter-intelligence and
security matters and that atomic energy intelligence would be inci-
dental to the schisvement of the primsry objective.
agree with us that this
restriction ig now academic imasmuch as the publicity which hae already
ceurTed 4n thip matter has resvealed the fact that interrogation of
\Gas by representatives of the FBI has $eoen sgreed to. In this
comnection I'tall your attention to the press statement issued hy
the British Home Office on ¥ay 5 which reade as follows: -

*there has been the fullest possible exchange of
information between the United States and Britisb in the
Yuchs case. The United States recently asked for facilities
to interview Fuchs and in the specisl circumstances of the
eape this has been granted. This formal request for
facilitiss to interview Fuche was only recelved within the

‘:.I.nst Tew days.” - .

R " ohe Eabassy Tealiszes _tha'i"the Bureau is obliged to inform various
Ao T ‘axecutive agencies of the Government, and possibly the Joint Gommittee

.-

rd

Mr. Peyton Ford, -

#. jscistent to the Attorney General, '

Department of Justice, -
Rashington.

0 . P 'J.

!'o"_ " - et e it
L - -
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on Atomic Energy in executive session, 2t to the resulte of the
interrogation and thet these sgencies will heve to know the source
of the informetion end an evaluation thereof.

It seems to me, therefore, that the wey is clear for the Burezu
to proceed to take the necessary steps to interrogete Dr. Fuche. I
should like to euggest in thie connecticn that the representative
whom you irtend to use in the interrogation and such other members
of the Buresu as you mey care to send get in touch with Mr. R, Gordon
Arneson, Specisl Assistent to me on atomic energy mstters {(including
intelligence), He is prepered to go over in deteil the questions on
atomic energy intelligence whick the Britich are putting to Dr. Fuchs
at the request of the Joint Atomic Energy Intelligence Committee (CI4,
Army, Navy, Air Forces, AEC, end Stste). I suggest this procedure in
order that your representstives mey hsve & complete picture of the
nature of the informetion we heve asked for end have every expectetion
of getting on the sclentific and technicel side, for the bearing it
mey have on the primery objective of the proposed Buresu interrogation.

e British here have suggested thet ag soon &s the Buresu is
prepared to proceed, they would be glsd to urge London to determine
jmpedistely whether Dr. Fuche will submit to interrogation in order
thet the metter may be proceeded with promptly.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Jemes E. Webb

Acting Secretary
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"~ For your
“matter, there mmhm herewith a letter dated May 12, 1950, -
nddrouodtoﬁ.rqtnm The Assistant 80 The Attoroey m:-d
wmumwmu.m:.mm.uqupwut.
maumwu.nn. : EARIA : 3
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: Office Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT £ .
] o . . .

% Q\"TO s llR. LADD &/ D " pars:~ May 23, 1950 \
% " gRoM : A H.BELMD | - ' %? / R — ‘
: - - . =Edll —

_E SUBJECT: @ poocAsE /-/'/Q'R R # G0 LD . EL-:?—:.- o

: . T - —

At 4120 pu, SAC Cornelius, of Philsdelphia, sdvised that Joseph E:Smmie— N
old had come back to the Philadelphia Office after having talked fo Mr. & ie—— ?
Dougherty. (His desire to talk to Dougherty is reflectyd in my previous g

memorandum dated May 23, 1950, in this matter.) MNr, Sorneliue advised that— -
Joseph Gold stated he had told Dougherty that Har
" the FBI Office and he wanted the name of a good att

he did not advise Dougherty further than this., Dougherty gave him the nams of an
attorney which Joseph CGold did not furnish to Cornelius, Harry Gold then said that
« he did not think they should get in touch with the attorney tonight but should take
care of notifylng Cold's father, as they had previously planned. As & consequence,
Joseph Gold was leaving the office and would arrange to advise his father, in part,

of the activities of Harry Gold during dinnertime tonight, after which ‘g iather

>  will be brought to the Philadelphis Office. )

- e
. Mr. Cornelius indicated it might be desirable for a physic o be _ :
available at the office in view of the advanced age of the father. ornelius was
advised that, of course, it was up to Joseph Gold whether he brough eXgther to
the office and it was Gold's responsibility if he did bring him to the offive, but
there was no cbjection, as & precautionary measure, for the Philadelphis Office
to have & reliable office doctor easily available., He was advised that the doctor,
of course, should bs given no information concerning this matter. ..

ALL INFERUTION C e rORGED - 99 oS - /2 0/
Hiry T O 4101 CONTATNEDRg URUED 65’,_6_: JS 3 /,2

R0 PAWEREY -

Cawegnanhen 59 FTLED
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There is attached a s memorsndum which hu been prepared
for yowr use in your sppearance before the Congressional Atomig Committee

with respect to their heariag regarding Ir, Bail Julius C¥ucks, T
Details ' g
— - T0P § ' | e

‘You will note that in the ctta.chod sumary nmandul on thil ntter : \
m paraphrasing of the infarwation which we received .. *,

w 8 has_been doue because of the extremely delicate - .. - -
nature of the informati Mioh is received by us under .
will not ted outside the Bureau, There is, ;

an agremnt that it

, attached separately to this memcrandum the evallable information
ich vero the two Soviet '
cover namos on, all of the available infor~ "

mation 1s attached re ding Pucha® Soxlet , grinoipal vho vas identified under S

the two cover names of Al bt . T z
)@ Ve o :lm-tigatian t0 identify the Unknown Su‘bjoct, , ’é"
ith sliases ..r;ho following information is availsble concerning -

- this individualj S _— o d e L
S -~ JOP SGORET . bt - SR v g

[ITFL PR [SNEE. PO -
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y ,5\\ ' g]nssifi-::! by 3 & “’F _ _. | -
‘ X0t v e (NG Caterar
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Yarious suspecis

aost of whom were compected with Brothman in business sctivities,

suspect developed to date is Gerhart Norval ¥ollan, who is & former partoer
of Rrothmen and st one times vas & physicist employed dy the Navy, Andther sus-
pect i.t&;i;%ﬂ:_h, whose name las been menticned in comectiom with the
intexrview ol Ko and Xristel Heineman, The availsdle inforsation comoerning
him is Delcg made the subject of & tgmmautoyon.x

-e- - X0 Neoney
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Mexorandus to the Director
, v

On August 1%, 1549, in th cess, & meworandum was directed to
the New York Office lostruoting thex to institute an investigation of Aly a#_..qs i
Brothyan, looking towards the identification of the Unknown Subjec In :

the
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Momorandum- to the Director

: b
In commection vith your request that the marked portions of the
vewspaper artioles in the "Pimes Herald™ and "The Washington Post® for February
%, 1950, de incarporated in the attached summary momorandum vhere you had
designated them by markings, this has been done where ve had verified available
information, It 18 to be noted that in comnection with "the Weshington Post"
article, it is date-lined at Frankfort, Germany on February 5, 1950, and con-
tains considerable information which has not previcusly been made available
to us and which we carmot at this time verify as deing authentic.

’
»
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IDENTIFICATION AS SOVIET ESPIONAGR AGENT TO‘\ECRETL e

Basis of Investigation

' ~ The investigation of Bwdl Julius Klaus Fuchs was based on inform-
ation received during September, 1949, from & confidential informant who
stated that a British scientist eéngaged in research work on'the diffusion
program of the atomic development had worked for the Soviet Government in

the tnited States a period prior to the first atomic bomb explosion
at Alamogordo. ‘A. . :

Preliminary Investigation

pased on the above, and the inforsant's statement that this British
scientist had a sister living in the United States, investigation by the F¥BI,
in collaboretion with British authorities, was instituted, The names of
various British sclientists were checked by the ¥FBI. One individual scon
became of particular interest. This was Emll Julius Klaus Fuchs, commonly
known in scientific circles as Dr. Karl Fuchs. It was determined thai he
bad & sister by the name of Eristel Fuchs Helneman residing in Cambridge,
Massachusetts, The names of one Klaus Fuchs, of Edinburgh, Scotland, and
EKristel Heineman of Watertown, Massachusetts, appeared with mumerous other
names in the address book of Isreel Halperin, who was arrested by the RCMP
but not convicted in connection with the widely publicized Canadian

espionage network. Thes 8 were identified with Exdl Julius Klaus Fuchs
and his aister, mam.@ \A-)

1t was further ¥oted colicerning Fuchs that his name appeared on &
1ist saintained by the Gestapo of suspected Communists and agents.
The name of his brother, Gerhard, also appeared on this lis (t’f)

Tdentification Established .

Acting on this information and further investigative results, all
of which were made available to the British autborities, it was concluded .-

that Fuchs ntical with the individual mentioned by the origimal
inforzant. W

) W8N
_ - 2o *
‘ CLASSIFIED BY:
ALL 1 CRUATION CONTMINED DECLASSIEL. ON: hoR

NERE 1S LiSLASSIFIED ,
B L shovil 4\340
QleiLize .

-] -
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' ‘ The identity of Fuchat principal contact in the United States during :
the period he was hare has not been determined, Investigation 1 uing_r s
to determine who this individual 1s. (His Soviet cover name was It !~
is known that Puchks was contasoted by this esplonage principal yoar '
1944 and that arrangements for other contacts were being made. It is also
known that the particnlar espionege network involved was controlled bya
Soviet intelligence agent in the Soviet Consulate in New York City. Puchs, in
, Tecent interviews with the British authorities, has refused to identify his
~esplonage principal in the United States, stating he does not remember his
description nor does he even remember his mtiomlityf' X
N\

g-Uhe
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Dr. Fuchu was bom Docember 29, 1911, at. Russelahoim, Gemany.

" He 1s a British subject, having been 20 naturalised in 192.. o 15

umuarried and a mathematical phyaioist by occupation.

R RO

Fuchs! :rather is Ir. m:n. Fucha, who was born Moy 13, 187h,
Bermany. Until recently his father resided in Frankfort, Germany, at which
time he accepled & chair at the University of Ieipszig in the Russian Zone

o of Germany. {(Note:

 Ieipa2ig.)

Gerhart Eisler was offered a pos:l.'bion at the Univarsity of

The Immigration and Naturnl:lution records at New York reﬂnct '

that Fucha! father, Dr. Emil Fuchs, age seventy-four, arrived in New York

on October 10, 1948.

He was admitted until April 9, 1949, which was ex-

tended to July 9, 1949. ODr. Bmil Fuchs left the United States on July 6,
1549, Ee was here as a lecturer, spmsored by Pendle Hall, Wallingford, o
Pennsylvania, in cooperation with the smerican Friends Service Cammittee, ~° =~ - . " -
27 South 12th Stireet, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

It has been reported t.hnt Fuchs?! mother's name was Elfo Wagner

and that she wag born and had died in Gemny.

ware engugod 1n Ccnmu.nist act.tvit:lea. Premmably thia wou.‘l.d apply to QGerhard

More recently
r brothers, sxcept Buil Fuchs,

b‘lD

Fucha. There is no information available at this time that Kriatel Heineman
has any brothers excepi Cerhard and Fmil Fuchs,

Kristel Heineman, the sister of Dr. Fuchs, 1s discussed at
length under & separate head:l.ng bear:l.ng her name,

Sk

TNy gt

TOP SESRET

*)Notet This was secured from confidential hospital records and this reference
. shonld not be utllized for to do so would be to vioclate a confidence,

- &t



v - - r
St .
L .. s .o . "
. . »
T 2 -4 PR e . . R . ..
ARACAS IR, o A oo T 2 ot it g R L L Y. Gl . T - . AT e
»
-
'

S AL

TOP S2GET

KNOWN ACTIVITIES OF FUCHS

[P——— |

The earlier activitioa of Dr. Fuchs are rather sketchy and obecnro.

Y ’

ates on ptember 30, 1936 from England, where she claimed to have resided bl
since July, 1936, Prior to July, 1936, back to 1934, she had been in Germany,
and from July, 1934, back to 1933, she had been in Switzerland. U

In this regard, Fuchs edvised the Immigration and Naturaliza.tion
Service that during the five years precading his entry into the United
States on December 3, 1943, 1. e., aince 1938 or 1939, he had been a research
fellow at the University of Edinburgh, Scotland, and a research worker, .
Department of Mathematics, University of Birmingham, England, '

. -

Concerning this period, it muat be noted that Kriatel and Robert
Heineman have separately advised that Puchs was, at one time, interned in
Canada as a German alien, Robert Heineman could not recall when this
oceurred and Kristel Heineman placed the time as from 1943 to 1945, wihch
obvioualy is incorrect in view of the well-established facts of this case,
'Iy will be recalled that Isrsel Halperin's address bock contained the name
"of Dr. Fuchs, followed by the notaticn "camp N e camp L, 1nterment operations,®
anithenameofxi-i : hich sh ded pric

srerore, that Fuchs'! iniermment in Canada as an enemy alien ocurred in 1940.
At no time have the British furnished any {nformation about the fact that Dr,
Fuchs bad besn internsd as an allen enemy.
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In Docenher, 1943, 'hen Fuchs entered the United States he
gave his residence address as the Taft Hotel, New York City. subnqumta;,
for a brisf period, he resided at the Barbizon Plaza Hotel, New York city-
The records of these hotels for the pertinent period have been destroyed. ' .

td.ona.l investlgation at rmmerous a gses on T7th Street,

and 72nd Strests, bas failed to locate Fuchs' former bl
aparhnen‘b. : _ ] '

Upon h:l.u arrl.val :Ln the United States Fuchs advised that he was
amployed by the British Government at the Departaent of Scientific and
Industrial Research, and stated that his business address in the United
States would be 43 Exchange Place, New York City. Shortly thereafter his
business address was changed to0 Care of i nistry of Supply Mission,
Room 2500, 37 Wall Street, New York City. ,

At Christmas, 1943, according to Fuchs, he paid his .
to his sister, Kristel Heineman, at Cambridge, Massachusetts

0€

During the summer of 1944 Fuchs again visited his siat.er,
Heineman, at Cambridge, Massachuseits, according to his own statement. (q_)

on July 14, 1944. Fuchs is knmown to have viaited Iashington,n.c.,
for a conference with Sir Jams Chadwick, British Atomic Energy representa

-+ ' 4 e
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Dadgration and Naturelisation Service records at laredo, Texas,
reflect that Rudolph and BEugenis Pelerls entered the United States at
P~ Iaredo snroute to England by way of 3anta Fe, New Mexico, on December 8,1945.

plP

On June 17, 1946, Puchs was at the Hotel Sheraton, Washington,D.C.
The records reflect that he either checked in on that date for a one-night's
atay, or checked out on that date after a one-night!s stay, probably the
latter. 7 Lo .

bﬂb'

Imdgretion and Naturalizatlion Service records reflect that on
November 11, 1947, Fuchs was admitted into this country at New York City
and that he departed from the conntry on November 30, 1947, At the tige
of this visit he showed his employment as the British Qovernment. )|
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Israel Halperin was born on Jamuary 5, 1911, in Westmount,
Quebec, Canada, of Russian parents. He joined the Canadian Army in 19423
in 1943 was sttached to the Directorate of Artillery} became a caplalin in
1944 and a major in 1945; being discharged shortly thereafter and becoming
& professor of mathematics at Queens University, Kingston, Ontario. In the
Arxy he worked on a considerable number of secret projects and had access to
81l the files and documents concerning explosives and w na, as well as to

all hew discoveries made available to the Artillery. u)

Documents abstracted froa the Soviet Embassy at Ottawa, Canada,
by Igor Gouzerko, Soviet Code Clerk, who defected to the Capadian author-
ities on September 5, 1945, supported by the testimony of (Goutenko himself,
established that Halperin was & member of the Soviet Military Intelligence
espionage network operating in Canada during the period 1942-1945.
Apprehended in February, 1946, Halperin subsequently was placed on trial
for conspiracy to violate the Caradian Official Secrets Act. However, on
March 4, 1947, charges against him were dismissed upon refusal of & co-
conspirator® to testify against him and the consequent failure on the part of
the Crown attorneys to link him with the conspiracy through indspendent

evidence, tion precedent to the admissibility of the Soviet docu~-
ments,.

On ¥arch 12, 1946, the Bureau liaison representative in Oitawa,
Canada, forwarded photostatic coples of an address book and diary found
in Halperin's possession at the time of his apprehension. The address
book and diary contained several hundred nmames of individuals living in
the United States and other parts of the world. Among the entries appeared
the following: o .

*Klaus Fuchs, Asst. to M. Born, 84 George Lane, Univ. of Edinburgh,
Scotland, Camp ¥ (Cemp L.) :
' Intermment Operations
tel Heoineman 5 carV°1 Rd. rhown®
Fristel » 53 » Wb e Tanibas 1 )
A preliminary review was made of the names and addresses contained
in the address book and diary. However, as of that time the Bureau's files
sontained no information whatsoever identifiable with Klaus Fuchs.

» .Davit.l gGordon Lunan ( RIQ ) : u.)

- J’-
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S Oa June 11, 1946, photostatic copies of the two documents were \ ..
sent to offices (19) covering territories in which the addresses were

located. However, the documents having been made available to the
British Intelligencs Services by the RCUP, no attempt to inveatigate
indiv:l.dmls l.ist.od therein as having addreun in Great Brit.l.in was smade,

4.-" .-r'-

The orﬁ.cea recsiving copi.os of this letter of June 11, 1946, :
were given the following instructions: "—— — immedigtely identify all of
the contacts of Halperin listed in the enclosures, Reports should be sub-
nitted setting out the identification of these contacts, together with any
information contained in your field office files concerning them., In the
event there is no information contained in your field offioce files, a
preliminary investigation should be conducted of these contacts at the
conclusion of .which, if it appears necessary or desirable, a more
intensive investigation of them should be conducted W
- As 2 result of these instructions, the Boston Office instituted
investigation of Kristel Fuchs Helneman, sister of Emil Julius Klaus Fuchs,
and developed information concerning her background, The individual investi-
gation on Kristel Fuchs Heineman was closed by report dated December 26, 1946,
but further investigation was conducted under the name of her husband, Robort
Block Heineman, who had been determinsd to have been a member of the Communist
Party. Investigation of Robert Block Heineman was closed in October 1947, on
the basis of Information that he had left the United States and was in Mexico
city, D, ¥, a8 2 sf-udont. :

Invostigation of Kristel Puchs Heinamn and her lmaba.nd, Robert B.
Heineman, was reinstituted on September 22, 1949, upon receipt of information
indicating the possibility that BEmil Fuchs was a Soviet agent. This investiga-
tion 1s presently in a pending status,

Kristel Heineman has advised that about 1943 (actually in 19‘2}.1’.
Fuchs was sent froam Great Britain to Canada for internment as a German o,
There he was contacted by Israel Halperin who befriended him and furnished
bin with cigarettes., According to Kristel Heineman, Wendell Furry, a member
of the sams Communist Party in Cambridge, Massachusetts, as that to which
her lmsband, Robert B, Heineman, belonged, advised her husband that Halperin

had informed him of Fuchs! internment, Thereafter she heard from her brothcr_ o

(Bmil Muchs) from time to time during the course of his internment, the

xessage in each instance forwarded from Halperin t.o Parry lnd by Fn.x-ijj‘h';;;; -

givon to Robert Hoinetnn w . § _?‘

Both Konstantin Lafagzangs, paramour of Kristel He:\.mmn, and the
latter's husband, Robert Helneman, have substantiated her astatements as to
Epil Fuchs® internment in Canada, hut have been unabls to indicate the
period during which he was held \L)

-m-
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Nendell Hinkle Furry, brother-in-law of Israel Halperim,
was born on February 18, 1907, at Prairietown, Indiana, He received am .~
A. B. Degree from DePauw University in 1928, a Master of Arta Degree from the
Univeralty of Illinois in 1930, and a Ph. D, Degree from the same institution
in 1932. Since 1934, he has been a member of the Physics Department of
Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts, presently occupying the position
of Assoclate Professor. Effective January 1, 1950, he received an appoint-
ment as exchange Profeasor of Physics at the Royal Institute of Physics,
Copenhagen, Demmark. Records of the Radiation Laboratory, Massachuseits
Institute of Technology, reflect that Furry was employed by the Radiation
Laboratory from Octodber 1, 1943, to August 1, 1945, having been approved
for access to classified materials as of July 2, 1943. During the period of
his employment, he was dedicated to theoretical research in radar and had
acceas to top secret research information., ## - C

According to a highly confidential source ﬂ, Wendell
Hirkle Furry has been listed as a member of the Benry Thor ssional bl
Branch of the Communist Party as recently as 1947. A highly confidential
source has slso furnished information indlcating that his wife, Elizabeth B 1D
Sawdey Furry, registered as a member of the Cambridge Branch of the Communist
Party for the calendar year of 1945, indicating at that time her former
menbership. Wendell Hinkle Furry is also reported to have been affiliated
with a number of organizations coming within the purview of Executive Order
9835, including such groups as the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee, the
Civil Rights Congress, and the Samuel Adams School for Social Studies. He
has been exceedingly active as a member of the Boston-Cambridge Branch of
the American Associatlon of Scientifie ¥Workers, and played a prominent part
in raising funds for defense of individuals charged in Canada with conspiracy
to violate the Official Secrets Act, as the outgrowth of Igor Gouzenko's
defection in September of 1945. He is known to have been_in contact with

A
WL,
.-t

his brother-in-law Israel Halperin on Frequent occasions. Uv
The Bureau investigatlon of Wendell Hinkle , instituted
as the result of Bureau memorandum of June 11, 1946, directing the

‘18 currently in & pending status

#% o information has been received cating Furry's eaployment on classified
atomic research since the Atomic Energzy Comnission assumed responsibility

' on December 31, 1946. Consequently, no informetion concerning his prioy

e enployment with the Radiation Laboratory at MIT has been made avallsble "

identification of individuals listed C address book of Israel Halperin,

a .

to them,
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. gKristel Fuchs Heineman, Sister of Emil Julius Klaus Fuchs -

' Elza Anna Dorothe Ida Christel Fuchs Heineman, cammonly lnown as -
gristel Fuchs Heineman, the sister of Bnil Juliue Klaus Fuchs, was born on -
July 22, 1913 (possibly 1914) at Russelsheim, Germany. According to Immigration
and Naturalisation Service records, she resided in Germany from Jamuary, 1933,
to September, 1933; in Switzerland, fram September, 1933 to July, 1934, where

she s believed to have attended the University of Zurich; in Germany from ‘
July, 1934 to July, 1935, and in England fram July, 1936 to September, 1936. -
She first entered the United States xs a student in September, 1936, at New
York City, thereafter attending Swartimore College at Philadelphis, Pennsylvania, -
until her withdrawal during her fourth year courss in 1937~38. On May 20, :
1938, she re-entered the United States at Miami, Florlda, fram Havana, Cuba, -
as a permanent resident, and on November 2, 1938, married Robert Bloch Helneman

at Boston, Massachusetts. They now have three children, Stephen Fox, age 103 ~
Marsha Elizabeth, age B; and Eristel, age 6, all of whom were born in Cambridge,
Massachusetts. Although she claims to have filed & petition for naturalization

as & United States citisen at Boston, Massachusetts, in December of 1541, the
filas of the Pmmigration and Naturalizstion Service at Boston have falled to
reflect that her claim has any basise ~ S

' Robert B. Heineman, whom Eristel Fuchs Heineman married on November
* 2, 19368, was born at Wausau, Wisconsin, on March 25, 1917. According %o a
highly confidential source of known relisbility, he was registered as a member
the Cambridge Branch of ommunist Politic : -
hrough & confidential s

R S

" g% the present time, Robert B, Heineman operates a launderette unde
the nsme of the Hurcn Self Service Store, 16 Huron Avemua, Cambridge, Mmssa-
chusetts, and i# also enrolled in the Harvard University School of EBducation
where he is studying for a degree as a lMaster of Arts. His current address is
glven &8 94 Lake View Avenue, Cambridge, Massachuseits., Kristel Heineman appears
to have bsen estranged from her husband for some time and is presently confined
as a patient in the ' ospital (a mental institution t

G
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" As to Krhtcl Fue.ht Hoinemn'n poas:l.blo implication in 80 upiomgo
operations, it is noted that her name and address as well as that of her brother,
Emi) Julins Klmis Fuchs, was contained in the address book of Israsl Halperin, -
at the tims of the Lattor‘a apprehension by the Royal Cansdian Mounted Pol.ieo, o

.tn E‘ehruary of 1946. It 1.3 nlao kncnm from * armation obtained from an extremely
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Engineer District and the FEI -

a. Jurisdiction between the Manhattan

- Dr. Emi]l Fuchs was employed by the British during the entire tenure
of his associatlon with atomic energy work in the United States. During at
least the majority of this time, his salary was pald, according to fhe British,
by the British Department of Scientific and Industrial Research .

While in the United States, Dr. Fuchs, of course, was associated

‘with the Manhattan Fngineer District, and therefore, was under the Juris-

diction of the War Department. The Delimitations Agreement in effect at
that time (Agreement signedRebruary9, 1942) provided that the War Department
would be responsible for investigation of all civilian employees of the War
Department, as well as civilians on military reservations or under military
control, -
With reference to Jurisdiciion for investigation of persons

connected with the Atomic Bomb Project (MED), on March 6, 1943, after we
furnished information to Major General George V. Strong, Assistant Chief

of Staff, G2, War Department, that Steve Nelson, Communist Party functionsry

and known Soviet agent, was in close contact with Dr. Julius Robert Oppenheimer,
G2 requested that we discontinue investigation of Oppenheimer tut requested that
we continue coverage of Oppenheimer's associates., After furnishing additional
data to G2 on April 5, 1943, General Strong conferred with ¥r. Tamm and an
agreement was reached that the Bureau would not take any action in this matter
unless military intelligence specifically requested it. At this time, the

War Department stated they took complete responsibility for protective
activities in connection with the MED Project. Specifically, the Bureau was

not o initiate eny investigative activities except on request of the War

.Department, This agreement, which was continued in offect during the entire

life of the MED, fixed complete responsibility for clearance procedures and
investigations on the War Department. , : .

b, Jurisdiction of the FBI under the Atomic Fnergy Act ‘
' The Atomle Energy Act was signed by the President on August 1, 1946.

_ The Atonic Energy Commission did not officially taks over the program from . .

the Manhattan Engineer District until January 1, 1947. Since that latter . -
date, the Bureau bas exercised jurisdiction under the provisions of the '
Atomic Energy Act, which providest

(1) Investigations with reference to character, associations, and
loyalty of all applicants for positions with, and employees of, the Atomie

-l4d.
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Energy démiision; all applic@ta i‘or poéi:tione. with and empioyeea'of wﬁtr‘actoru"
and licensees of the Commission who will have access to restricted data; and

of all other persons who will bave access to restricted data. -
(2) Investigétion; of all violations of the Atomic Energy Aot.

The statute provides that notwithstanding the provieions set forth
above, "during such period of time after the enactment of this Act as may
be necessary to make the investigation, report, ...(a) any individual who
‘was permitted mocess to restricted data by the MED may be permitted access ‘
to restricted data and (b) the Commission may employ any individual who was (.
employed by the MED.® (Section 10 (5)(B){(131)). ‘ L

. No request was received from the Atomic Energy Commission for -
- investigation of Fuchs when he received access to restricted data in 1947, n
¥ » . although from the sbove-ciiéd provisions it would appear that while they o
- could continue the clearance already issued by MED, it would be necesssry
* that they immediately request an FBI investigation. No instance can be
recalled where the Atomic Energy Commission requested the Bureau, under the
provisions of the Atomic Energy Act, to investigate a Pritish or Canadian .

e sclentlat or other employee who,would have access to restricted data of the
e . . Atomic Energy Commisaion, u,) : . -

On Fah;{un_g 5, 1950, the following question was propounded to the
officials of the Atomic Energy Commission: "Is it the polic

of %ho United
States A c_Energy Commission to request FBI Eveat.igg&_;gmnriu
Stat opio

an atomic energy ?piersomol who will have access to Unit
Bnd¥Zy Coimlsslon reat

cted data or it the policy to contimue the practicq
¢l Ihe Wsnhattan Engineering District of Beaepting the Eritish and Canadian
investigal c %7 Mr. Frank Hammack, Acting Director of Security,
) from Carroll Wilson, General Manager of the Atomic Energy.

MSion,
the fo anBws¥; WHith 18 quobeds "It has boen the policy of the Uniteq
States At ] _Qommission Lo accept British and Canadian investigatlio

I J and cle ersonnel, Jjuat as they accept ours,.®
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. ﬂn Burean hn-ugatien of m- Inchs vas institutod on Boptoilm-
22, 19&9, by a letter to the Nev York and other offices direoting them %o
immedistely institute an investigation to determine the Soviet esplonage -
activities of Dr, Fuchs, On the seme date, by memorandum, the British
agthorities vers advised of ths tentative identification of Dr. Fuchs as .
a Boviet espionage agent, and they were furnished the availadle information
concerning him, including his name having appeared in the address book of
Israel Ealperin and the fact that his name sppeared on & list prepared by
the Gestapo of Commmists and Soviet agents, British authoritles vere also
sdvised of our information concerning Kristel Heineman and the fast that
Robert Heineman, her husband, vas dly & mexber of the Communist
Party in Cemdridge, Massachusetts “'\

 8ince September 1949, there has Deen a oconstant exchange of
. momoranda between the Bureau and the British mthoritiu, oxohn.nging
portinont information developed. W
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On October 29, 1949, & memorandum was received from the British

Authorities which set forth that they felt bound to advise the sppropriate
ﬁ anthorities in England that the. contimed employment of Fuche in the Atomioe

Research Station at Harwell, England, represented a grave risk to security
and that Fuchs should be conmseguently removed, It was set forth in view of
this, that an interview of Fuchs was desirable and the British Authorities
desired to know if such an interview would jecpardize the Bureasu's original
informant and as to whethor it would jeopardise further oantmplated investi-
ga.tion by the Burun

On Hovember 2, 1949. the British Authoritiss were advised that it
was belisved that the effect of an interview with Fuchs on the Bureau's
. investigation in the United States could not be accurately determined at the

- present time, It was set forth that the successful investigation of Kristel
Fuchs Heineman might be jeopardised but at the same time it was realized that
" a successful interview of Dr. Fuchs might materially assist that investigation,.
The British Authorities were advised that the Burean did not desire to askthem
to withhold taking action with respect to Fuchs on the basis of the Burean's
investigation in the United States. They were advised that they should feel
fres to taleany actlion with respect to an interview with Fuchs that they might

" desire. They were informed ¢ here was the neocessity of protecting at all
ooata s the u'igi.nal mformnt.@

tervi @')
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On February 2, 1950, Dr. Fuchs was arrested and charged with
violating the British Official Secrets Act. He was arraigned st the Bow
Strest Police Court before Chief Magistrate Sir Laurence Dunne and the
following chnrga against him was read:

1, That he, for a purpose prejudicial to the nroty of the
interest of the State, on & day in 1947 communicated to a person unknown,
information relating to Atomic Research which was calculated to be, or

might be, directly or indirectly, useful to an enemy contrary to the
Official Secrets Act of 1911-1939.

[

2. That he, being a British subject, for a purpose prejudicial
to the safety or interests of the State, on a day in February, 1945, in the
United States of America, commnicated with a person unknown, information
relating to Atomic Research which was calculated to be, or might bo, direct
or indirectly, useful to an enexy.

Fuchs was bound over for further arraignment on February 10, 1949.
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TO 1 The Directer - _ DATE: Februsry 6, 1950
- FROM : D, M, Yadd

UNITED -WTES GOVERNMENT

SUBIECT: TR, ALLAN NUNN MAY
(The Corby Case) \
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- To ut forth for your 1ni’orution a drief -u—nry oonoerning o, Alhn
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BACXGROURD
On Beptenber 5, 1645, Igor Qouzenko, Code Clerk in the Soviet Tmbassy,
Ottawa, Canada, defscte Ceanadlan authorities. Documents taken by him from
the files of Colomel Nikolai Zabotin, Scviet Military Attache and Director of the
Boviet Military Intelligence Service in Cansda, established the existence in that
country of a wide-spread Soviet espionsge network, Largely on the basis of these
documents, supplemented by the testimony of Gouzerko and the confessions of several
" of the individuals iAvolved, seven persons were convicted in Canadisn courts for
their implication in the network, including Sam Caxr, vho was apprehended by the
FBI on January 27, 19%9, and subsegquently de d to Cmada One of the primary
figuwres in the network wee Dr. Allan Nunn May.

Ba.cgggunﬂ.
Ir, lllanmnnlhwm born in Birmingham, lngla.nd in 191Y, Ioreceind.
a3 8. Degree from King's College, Great Britain, in 1933; & P, H. D. in 1936,

and by 1643 had becams a nuclesr physicist of consideradle ability and prominence,
Acocording to Gouzenko, May had been in the pay of the Boviet Union for many years
and had been a secret mexber of the Communist Party of Great Britain, The fact
of his Commnist megbershiy apparently was known to scme of his scientific co-

vorkers who did not report It to the British Authorities inassuch as they bDelieved
" his political opinions wo

(—————— ——
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Abont the middle or 1252, m' Allan Nuon May, & tupor-.ry Britilh ciﬁ.l

w'.;‘

servant, was sent Canada with a group of prominent British nuclear physicists

ongeged to work on the atemic bomd project for the Department of Scientifie

and Industrial Research of Canada, In the performance of his duties, May had ~ = =
access to a substantial smount of knowledge concerning atomic fission, Although
having & fairly complote knovledge as to the various coperaticnal processes in
uwranium experimentation, Dr. May did not know the secret featml of the atomio
bomb nor information as to its assembly, tc' -

The information furnished by Igmr Gouenko, as substantiated by the
voluminous documents vhich he made avallabdle, reflects the following date con-

cerning the utilizstion of May es & Soviet esplonage agent in Cepads u)

l‘or approxmtely a year after his srrival in Canada, Mey was not con-
tacted in any vey by any representative of the Soviet Military Intelligence
Sexrvice, However, during the latter part of 19k, the Boviet Military Intelli-
gence Headquarters in Moscow instructed Colomel Nikolai Zabotin to estedlish
contact with Dr, Mey through the Soviet agent Fred Rose, & Csnadien Communist
»ender of Perliament who was among those later convicted of violating the
Canadian Official Becrets Act in comnection with his espionsge sctivity, Im
viev of the extrexe importance of this matter, Colonel Zabotin felt that a
contact with May through Rose wes not advisedble and obtained the consent of
the Soviet Military Intelligence Eecadquarters to use Lieutenant Angelor, of

" the Soviet Imbassy in Ottawe, for all contacts with Mey. Moscow then assigned

May the cover name "Alek" and provided Lieutenant Angelov with the recognition
passvord, "Best regards from Michasl,” These facts would indicate that May
had been fwurnished this recognition sysbol defare leaving the United Xinglom
amlhadboon thtﬂcmuctm-nnﬂthhhb:amoonuing
this phrase, “7) )

The first meeting 'botvoen ln: md Angeloy was a partienlu*ly renn.l

' affair, At their second meeting, My gave Angclov a lengthy survey of the ; 7-
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entire atomic bomd mroject in the United States and Canads iu so far as it was
known to him, A digest of this report was eadbled to Moscow and the sctual written
report, in May's own handwriting, was sent by cowrier from Ottawva to Moscow, . At

the third meeting, ve saxple of urenium 23% which was considered :
of such importance that it was immediately flown to Moscow by Lieutenant Colonel o
Potr Motinov, Assistant Soviet Military Atteche in Otteva and an izportant assgistant
of Zabotin in the operations of the Soviet Military Intelligence Bmicow “.,)

Immodlately after the bombing of Hiroshima in August 19h%, Zabotin cabled

] Moscow certain inforwmation received from By and forwarded a short repert dy May,
glving production figures and furnishing a ssall quantity of uraniue 233, In this

"1 connection, 1t is noted that May reportedly had sccess to quantities of wranium -
[} 235 1n comection with his work in Canada, but 412 Dot have access to cresioe 235,
However, 1% it known that in pteber and Qotober of 194k, haviug bacn.clesred by

the British Seourity Office | his certification accepted by MED, May spent six
veeks at the Metallurgical Iaboratory of the University of Chicago, one of the key
facilities in the DSM Preject. During this period, he had daily access to wranimm

. 235 specimens, the normal loss of whi~h during experimentation could eas Ve
. covered portion twrned over to the Soviet M{litary Intelligence

i}

: that on the ocoasion of his meetings with Soviet réﬁrennta-
tives, May also furnished garbled data concerning the radio proximity fuse and

thet he was peid sums between $200 and $500, as well as deing fwnished
vith bottles of liquor M.) ' : g : _

During the latter part of August 1945, May made & trip to the Chalk
River Pillot Plant of the atomic bomd project in Cansda, KHis Soviet supericrs
vere aware of this trip and vere also avare that he was being ordersd back to
the United Xingdom to supervise certain theorstical resesrch with regard to
atomic fission., According to Gouzenko, they were of the opinion that May would
be much mare valuable to them in England than he would be in Canada, and during

August of 1945 Moscow gave Zabotin specific instructions regarding the memner hg .

- -
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Memorandum to the Directar . ’
Ro-=--IR, ALLAE NURE NAY . -

__vhiohmwﬂdhoonmua‘b:mmuntuieam1n agent inlpndm,lnslul .
on October 7, 17, or £7, 1945, The place and howr of this meeting, as well as - - -
recognition symdols for & passward, were dacided wpon by the Soviet M itsry ]:n- )
telligence Head unrtors 1n !boecw and vere mxm in the instructions mm
to Zadotin, . :

nr.nmmmlon mmM ea routs to the Tnited |
nngd.an vhere he ostadlished residence at 's Qollege, London, , .

In Yebruary 1946, Dr. Mey ves arrested by the British suthoritieg in \01‘7 -
London and charged with violating the 0fficial Becrets . tted his
guilt snd furnished s written statement, but has consistently refused to Tdentify
 any of his contacts or indicate the sowrce from which he obtained the wranium

specimens, In London on May 1, 1946, Dr, Nay entered a plea of guilty to vio-

letion of the Secrets Act and was sentenced to .‘..lprhmt for a term
of ten years, u)

aadt gt A v

Information concerning Dr, May's implication in the Soviet espionage
network in Cenada was set forth in the Report of the Royal Commissgion, dated
June 27, 19#6, vhich has received wide pudblic uummt:lon.( 99
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GERMAN AED ADBTRIAN SCIENTISTS AND SPECIALISTS PROGRAM

* ' o
ghartly after active hostilities ceased, a Jrogram was

the armed services to bring into the Tnited Statos a_mmber o:r German apd ..

Aus scientists and specislists, They were bromght in and kept under '-,’ .

control by the armed servios interested in uwtilizing their Imowledge sod =': =

abilities, Some of this group have returned to Ewrops; the exact number " L

is_unimowm but it is understood to de approximately one hundred, Ano‘thor —

@roup, &oup, in excess of five hundrod, is being handied under a program set j-’__ . -

t Chiefs o This program is handled by the Joint e

Intelligence Objectives Agency (or the armed services), the Department of

Justice and the Despartment of State, The progrem is designed to permit

German end Austrian scientiste and specialists, who have previcusly deen .

brought to the United States by the armed services for exploitation, to
obtain visas lookins toward pemnont rosid.en:.o in the United Btatol.

?

These Gerlan and Aultr:lnn scientists were h-ought to the United Btates
without prier notification to the Burean & rosted armed u:rvioo. .
From time to time the Bureau has protested to the ermed services of the \—-——-—ﬂ
bringing of aliens into the United 8tates without prior notification to the s 3
Bureau, The first officisl notification that the Bureau received concerning -
these individusls was on November %, 1047, at which time a request vas re-
ceived from Mr. Peyton Ford, then Acting Assistant to the Attormey General,

for an investigation of several of these scientists, with particular emphasis

on the internal ncur:lty upooﬁ"o? thelr eontuplatad immigration, .
On November 10, 19!»7, the Bureau advised Mr. Peyton Ford that inves-

tigations of this character normally fall within the jurisdictiom of the

Ismigration and Returalization Bervice and, therefore, the Buroau vonlﬁ not
conduct the requested m-tigatim

On November 1h, 1947, Mr. Poyton Ford romuc a wexcrandum to the
Bureau in which he advised that it was the desire of the Attorney General

that the Bureau condust the investigations requested in his memorandum of
November &, 1047, ‘ _

AL mmpn fATIoH conmmm
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. . 8ince November 1947, the Bureau has conducted investigations of . . . -
LTS ceruan and EotRE Tt st e e T
Trogram. There are seven investigations presently pending. The investigations -
are m applicant-type inwestigation and consist of a cleck of the Bxrean- . -
indices, neighborhood inquiry, employment inquiry, and credit and eriminal

checkss The investigation is limited to the period of timo in which the  ...- . -
gcientist has act%z resided in the United States. The Bureau 8,
these on a deadline basis., Thess cases are received by the -
o Bureau from the Department of Justice in the form of a dossier containing
background information and setting forth the results of mggisgtion con-
ducted % the L% in Germany and Austrisa, together with a stateme gned
by the cer of the sclentist in the United States, in which
he sets forth that in his opinion the scientist'!s presence in thes United
States does not constitute a security threat. ... . N

e gt

|

. As indicated, the particular armed service who has custody of the _
. scientist or specialist is charged with his control, An examinationof = - ~ -
.. ‘the investigations conducted by the Bureau reflects that the greatest T
. -~ majority of the sclentists and specialists are utilised in research werk - . . . "=}
7.7 for & particular branch of the 8rmed service forces and that they normally ‘
regide on or near Army, Navy or Air Force installations. However, some :
are working in private industry, but are still carried as being under the
prolective custody of the interested branch of the armed service, Currently
through the Department of Justioce the interested armsd service, who con=- :
templates bringing any scientist or specialist into the United States, cmses
.a pane check to bs made of the Bureau indicea for availabls information. ST

VoLt
|

The Bureau was requested on August 30, 1948, by Mr. Poyton Ford of
]the Department of Justice to conduct & similar type investigation of an . L
alisn brought to the United States by the Department of the Army, which alisn
was not a citizen of Germany or Anstria. The Intelligence Division of the
{Army was contacted amd they advised that this alien was brought %o the
United States undsr very secret circumstances and that it was felt that if
an investigation were conducted there would be great possibility that the
identity and purpose of the alien's pressnce in the Unitad States might
become known. The Army advised that it was contemplated that other such
individuals would be brought to the United Statess ’ L

| The Bureau advised Mr. Peyton Ford by memorandum dated September 23,
~ 1948, of the above, md it was stated that mo investigation in thie type of

oase would be conducted, however, the Department of Justice would be advised
of any information the Bureaw bad in its files conocerning these alisna, o

PERE A BT
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‘Pebruary 5, 1950

N Be: JULIUS ROEERT OPFENNEIMER, aka e
J+ Robert Oppenheimer, Jerome e
emn e B.o'bert cppenheimr. “Oppie’ .
ST g _ BRITLSS EDBY}QL\?J
I. Personal giutg_gz a.nd Egglgm nt - PH 2. "'7

Julins Robert 0ppenheimr was born April 22, 1904, at New York city, '
New York, the son of Julius (ppenheimer, & German born naturalized American - :

citigen, and Ella Friedman Oppenheimer, a native born United States citisen - e

of German ancestry. Oppenheimer attended the Ethical Culinre. School at New
York City from 1910 to 1921; Earvard College from 1922 $o 1925; Cambridge
University, Cambridge, England from 1925 to 1926; and Goettingen University,
Goettingen, Germany, from 1926 to 1927 where he recaived. his Ph.D, degree in
physics. He was first employed at the University of California om July 1, 1929,

' a8 an Assistant Professor of Physics, In 1933 he was promoted to the poaition of .

Associate Professor of Fhysics and in 1936 was made a Professor of Physice. Ee

vas granted leave of absence on July 1, 1942, and from this date wuntil 946,
he was Director of the Project a T ornla os Alamos

On this latter date he was restored to active gtatus as a Professor of Physics
at the University of California. On September 1, 1947, he becams Director for
the Institute of Advanced Studleg at Frinceton, eme
He 15 stILl so employed. Julius Robert Oppehhelimer Ts the fourth kusband of

- e e .
Katherine Puening, who was formerly married to one Joseph Dallet who was killed
Ay

iIn Spain 1m 1937 fighting for the Spanish Republican

II. Burean Investigation _
The first investigation conmducted dy the Burean concerning J. Robders
Oppenheimer was started in March, 1941, and was based on an allegation received -

that J. Robert Opnenheimer wasa.lleeafl pregent at a meefing

T
This inves gation was contimued umti
g requested the Burpau to disco "t'inua

any active mvest gatlon ¢ d
that the Army was taking over the investigationms of loientiats at the Badia.tion
Laboratory. University of california '

On Mareh 13, 1946, the Buream roinstitnted investigation of Oppenheimer

for the purpose of ascertaining his activities and contacts. This investigation
consipted of a technical and physical surveillance until his departure from the
University of California for the Institute of Advanced Stuiles, Princeton, New
Jersey. Since this time no active investigation has been conducted other than
the development of a confidential {nformant. At the present time this investi~
gation 1s in a pending . Anactive status, . C e

in the fall of 1940 .

TN A,
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ITI. Commntist Party Membership and Reported Association with Commmist
Party Front Groups. . -. . I '

s confidential sc

s information ha® no

rmed by independent investis ducted by the Federal Burean | 1D .

oatlgation.

v\

gh other confidential inf

September 5, 1946, Cppenhielmer stated that he was mo naive regardi olitical
matters up until ]Q}E, THat fie wouldn't even vote, but that Bgfueen :’t'.ﬁe pericd
oa to 1939, he engaged in political matters in an amateurish way; that

also during this period between 1936 and 1939, he had identified himself with
f the so-called "leftIist™ IFont groups and had tributions to
8 _con

ming working towards some desirable purposes, however, he
sald he soon solved the policy and the falsity of the platforms of these front

j organizations and that WMW
: W&M San Francisce report dated June 9, 1947,
i J00-17828-154; 300-17828-175 )+ |

g He s
for a group ¢ g to be

At rte st ting. £ S g et AL T T e o s

During an interview with J. RBobert Oppenhelmer by Bureau Agents on

et

many o soms

of them and <o €0 er at least possible that some part of - :
futions had even onie_1nto Tunds, He stated that he never

a time was a dues- ommnist, but indicated that he had at least an -
l acadamic interest in the organization. : ) :

During April 1947, J. Robert Oppenheimer was interviewed by this -
Bureau. : er. adyised that at one time prior to the war
had gts and had ds

S . z - . 0 - P N L i - - -
S I - .o : PO Y
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Julius Robert Oppenheimer related to Bureau Agents on .
September s that to ¢ est o 8 recollection, Haaskon Chevalie
and his me v1isited with him at his home in Berkeley, California; that
Chevalier indicated to him that "something unpleassnt had happened,” and-
related that George Eltenton had talked with him and told him that 1t was
necessary to provide technical information to the Soviet Union. Oppenheimer ;
stated that in reply to this, he used ®strong words" with Chevalier, and £
told Chevalier that to do such was "treason® or "close to treason.” On R
further questioning, Oppenheimer said that due to the lapse of time since o
this incident, he was vague in his mind as to the exact words used by him ' :
and Chevalier in their conversation, and any present effort on his part to
reconstruct thedir conversation would be pure gussswork, but he did definitely

~ recollect having used elther the word "treason® or "treasonous” to Chevalier,

Oppenheimer was definite that Chevalier had not asked him for
any information concerning the project. Oppenheimer advised that he did
not discusa his work on the project at this time, or at any other time, -
with Chevalier, and 20 far as he lnew, Chevalier had no knowledge of the
project, Accarding to Oppenheimer, Chevalier gave no indication that he
knew the nature of the experiments being conducted at the Radiation
Laboratory, and he definitely doubted that Chevalier knew such experimsnta-
tion had to do with stomic energy. Oppenheimer stated, however, that
Chevaller probably knew that he was engaged on technical experimentation -
having to do with the war effort, o S A

L

agat et P

- % George Charles Eltenton, & British riaiional, was at the time of his = .

contact with Haakon Chevalier, arn employee of the Shell Development
Company, Emeryville, Californim. At the present time, he is inm England,’

-4 -

- e et Py A e« Ap—p—— =k p— FESI




b T e

this interview Oppenheimer said that he did not regard the
conversation he had with Chevalier as an approach to him, Oppenheimer, for
socret or confidential information; that he was certain from Chevalier's
attitude the latter had no intention of getting mixed up in ary situation
involving espionage or treason, Qppenheimer also said that because of the ... . .
eveluation he gave to Chevaller's attitu 51T CONVOlEakatls I, AY, .

3 6Q 1O TeCOgnige the eat To Lhe nation's securif:

ch W resen e Incident, and, therefore, he neglected to report = - -
the matter to the authoritles; that sometime sequently, a matter oI months
Iater, be made a report to Lhe security officer at the Radiation Laboratory

nr

, rkeley when fie came Lo Lhe realization Pos enton atght have
Sontinwad his efforts toward obtaining restricted and confidential information.

He said that in reporting the matter to the security officers, he endeavored to
convey to them a warning of the possibility that Eltenton was engaged in spying
on the project because he gained the impression in his conversation with . ,
Chevalier that this was no casual activity on the part of Eltenton but was a
serious effort to obtain restricted information. Oppenheimer said that in
reporting this matter, he tried to protect Chevalier's identity, and in an
erffort to do so, had "concocted a completely fabricated story," which he also
described later as a "complicated cock and bull story,*® which was to the effect
that three unidentified associates had been approached in Eltenton's behalf

for information. : : - :

e

' On June 26, 1946, George Charles Eltenton was interviewed by Buresu
Agents and he admitted being approached by Peter Ivanov for the purpose of
obtaining information as to what was going on #up on the hill,s Kltenton
gdmitted approaching Haakon Chevalier, who he knew was friendly with J. Robert
Oppenheimer and requested Chevalier to approach Oppenheimer concerning the -

ararar

project. He advised that Chevalier agreed to the approach and then subsequently
advised that there was no chance whatsoevar of obtaining the information. =~ -
: © (100-18564-16) -
On June 26, 1946, Haskon M. Chevalier was interviewed by Bureau

agents. He furnished a signed statement admitting that some time prier to

March 1, 1943, he was approached Wy George Charles Eltenton regarding the
possibility of getting information regarding work being done at the Radiation
Laboratory; that Eltenton stated that any information concerning the research
being conducted would be of use to the Soviet Scientists and that they could
benefit from it. Chevalier advised that Eltenton atated that he had been

approached by someone comnected with the Soviet Union in an effort to obtaim .

this information. Chevalier stated that he mentioned to J. Robert Oppemheimer

a matter concerning an approach having been made to him in which m inquiry was .
made if any part of the secret of the project whould be made avallable to .
Russian Scientists. o - e S e D __
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Steve Nelson nJJ. known commniat Party functionary who was
involved In Soviet esplonage attempts directed at sequring infurmation
relating to the Atomic bomb was determined to have been in contact with

Julius Rebe enheimer, W¥hen Oppenhelmer was interviewed on Séptamber :
52; IS5, he was quus%oned mmm '
He exp the acquaintances R AT
H the association with his wife, Katherino vt 2
eve elson pe er sta wife ha & asp °.
fought with the Loyalist Forces during the Spani.ah Revolution, and thls '

m was killed during the 8iege of Madrid, He advised that thereafter -, -

Nelson was in Paris, France and visited his wife who was staying there at -

that time. Oppenheimer stated that it was Steve Nelson who brought to his

wife the news of her former husband's death and sccording to Oppenheimer

consoled her and assisted her in maxing arrangements to return to the United

States. Oppenheimer stated that during the W

1941, while he and his wife were residing at keley, Californis, _lggmﬂm

' Eeie one from Steve Nelson and made arrangements for Steve Nelson to
sit the Oppe er's home., Upp r state ¢ was present at

time, and that Steve Nelscn and his uiro appesred glad to see each other, Hc

stated that thereafter Nelson and Ma rm;; would occasio%z visit ‘the
Oppenheimerts home that were friendly e best of his

Fecollection had occured about five timaa durig 1%1. Oppenhelimer atated
that Nelson had never ap roached him for ormation regar tho

: 8 that we nduc e Radiation Laborgtory.
Tancisco report dated 6-9-1;7, WWHS, page 28)

An investigation of Oppenheimer conducted by this Bureau in connection
with his employment with the Atomic Energy Commission in 1947 did not reflect
any other derogatory information than that set forth above. The majority of
persons interviewed during this investigation advised that Oppenhdm'l

-loyalty to the Un:l.ted States was unquestiocned,
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mnk Oppenhdur wan born Luguat Il.l., 1912, in Pew York ctty. D
was eduoated in this vountry obtaining & B, A, Degree at Johms Hopkin: lh.tnu:lty
in 193j. He atiended for a short peried of time Cavendish Iaboratory, Cambridge
University in Iondon, subsequently woarking in the Fhysics Iaboratory of the
University of Florepce in Italy. He received his FheDe in Fhysics from the
California Institute of Technology im 1939, Subsequently he worked at Stlnto:d
University as an Assistant in the Fhyslics Department, ni;er he lcce ptod

position in June, 1941, at tha txd.nrsit of Californdia gt Pe
dd work_for the Fadiwcion °Y &8 & researct elothging
the basic developments
contract with that miversity. He was considered o ten men

- the gtomic Pomb Projects. He gmt two years at Ics glamos and assis

eparing the nuclear tests o He was conside one of the

o% men a X mmﬁuﬂmﬁmmm :
muclear fission, In the sumer of 1947 he becane associated with the th;lvarsity
of Minnesota s an assistant Professor of Physics, In June, 1949, he tendered -
kis regignation to the University of Minnesois stgting be had been a member of
the Communist Party in the late 1930's and that he was going to testify before
the House Comittee on Mn-American Activities of this fmcte Ris resignation
was accepted by the President of the University, . . £

awrs et

bas had an income from $10,000 to $15,000 a year based
upon the estate left by his parents, He is married to the former Jaojuenette
Ivonnoounn'honabornincamda meyhantwmchmm aboyanda

n'mk c.umenheimer was the snbjocb of an :I.nrnt:lga‘hion condwtod by
the FBI which was instituted on March 14, 1947, after he had resigned from the
Radiation Iaberatory DeS.Me. Project at Berkeley, Califormis, Prior to that
he had been the subjeot of an investigation by the Manhattan Engineering Distriet .

:::thad reaponsibil‘lty for conduoting :l.mltisationa of project Olployeu tt '

Alagil s an

-

While m-nigation dmloped :Lnfmation conoeming Commurd st
affiliations and psat Comaunist Perty mexbership on the part of doth Frank

Oppenheimer and his wife, no information was d ther the Manhattan .
%gmnmmm , tmnkq:penhemrena.
e omge activitien, '

——
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In March, 1949, the FEI interviewed Sylvan Rubin, a famer m .g .o
‘ the Fesaders Professional Section of the 1os Angeles County Coxmunist Party :
¥ during the years 1938 and 1939, who advised that Frank Oppenbeimer during tbe i
period 1937-1939 attendsd meetings of this Section of the OCosmurdet !hrty. o

~ 17
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cmitm on oaxn :vitles, accompanied by his counsel Clifford Je Durr
now President ot the Mational Iawyers Guild, at which time he, Oppenheimer, .
stated he had Joined the Communi st Part early in 1937 in Paudsm Ctli.t‘o o

recely | 1D Lo unl st 1rne pu d under the mame fran .
dropped hia membersbip in e Coomunils I’ LY _Ascordin ‘m‘ﬁ ’

wne early apring of 1940 or 1941,  Ha wife, Jaeqnanette accompamm
husdand e counse estiTled oorethocm:ltteo that sﬂa aleo was & card

'} cArrying member of the Communist hrty 1n 1937 until the np:ring of 1941 at

. Plsadem, canrorm.

Subsequent to his resignt.ion from the miversj.ty or lnnnasota

Frank Oppenheimer took up residence on a small ranch near Pagosa Sp-:l.nga,
Gbloa'ado “He went there with his rnily

: - . Sred et ttE WSt
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G Jume 14, 1949, Frank Qppanheizmer testified befare tho*nt;an
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| SUGGESTIONS FOR IKPROVEMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY COM:ISSION SECURITY .

-

]Director of Security -

- One of the principal problems involving security of the Atomic Energy
Commuission is that of selecting and retaining a strong qualified career Director
of their Security Division. At present, Frank Hammack, who is actually head of
their Personnel Security Clearance Section, is the Acting Director of Security,
and there has been no Director appointed since the resignation of Admiral Johm
Gingrich on April 29, 19L9. Since the Atomic Energy Commission took over the
¥anhattan Engineer District in January 1947, there have actually been five .
Directors or Acting Directors of Security; namely, T. O. Jones, Bermard Menke,
W. L. Vanna, Admiral John Gingrich and Frank Hammack. With such rapid changing

of heads of security, it cannot be expected that an efficient Security Division
can be maintained. ‘

e

SLASCIFIED
S uiiOWN

AATION CONTAINED

[ ]

[

Y centralized Control of Security

L i,

Ui

Thé Atomic Energy Commission is operating all its work under a8
sz highly decentralized procedure, and this includes the Security Division.
- 2 The business of the Chssion is actually run by I% BNLers oy TyAl

Ve centers ol operations
(Hanford, Washington; Oak Ridge, Tennesses; Los Alamos, New lexico; New York

City; Chlcago, Illinois), although thecretically policy is made at Cormission
- Headquarters. This same system applies to security, and tde local Security

Offices are under the final authority of the Manager of Operations at the five
centers of operations, although security policy ostensibly is formulated in

Washington. For practical purposes, this means a wide divergence in security
practices.
M .
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In 1948, the AEC decentralized security clearance, and authority
was placed in the various installations e on clearance ¢f any individuals
to be employed or to have access to restricted data in these installations.

The files of the Commission were placed on a decentralized basis and reports
furnished by the Bureau on investigations are Torwardsd To ihs Tocal offices
and copies not retained in the Washington Headquarters. In so far as clearance

is concerned, Washington Headquarters in most instances hag only an indax card
on the perason involved. : : .
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Regardless of the method of conducting the Commission's business,

that is, its buylng, its processing, et cetera, it certainly would maks for
tronger and better security if security, including file clearance an
other matters Yelating T8 1%, Were ceni%mzea In %Ee EE%&EE,
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Tic conildentl ormation furnished SAC
AEC Security Ofﬁcegﬁ_;%-gzzzl-één -

On larch 29, 19 AEC, Chicago, advised that 31.739 of
E%Mg_ﬁa‘& been ﬁgsx'erec,l mssinﬁ on February IL, . r T -
Sxtensive investigation by the Bureau, the Atomic Energy Commission advised '
by letter July 15, 1949, that the missing material had been satisfactorily o

accounted for by finding most of it in waste material. The investigation o
reflected a lack of definite information as to the movement of this material =

at the Laboratory, and there was a lack of detailed inventory or analysis
to establish the handling of this speciilc maie . ]

Another instance was revvealéd by Fulton lLewis, Jr., a radio

commentator, who disclosed, May 20, JOL9, that a Securi

ABC installation., Richland, Washington, was able 10 remove tho Slugseo
uranium from the plant withoul defeqilon and the prodagt ¢ als were
‘not_aware oi %he Lloss W til they were adyised b he _Se ity Qfficexr, . -

' H
wuwmnnmmit wag _inefficient. This incident was~ -
confidentially confirmed through our Seattle Office. e

fhile the Buresu is not in a position to make specific recompendations
concerning the immense and complex system of handling accountability of '
documents and material, it is obvious from the above that the system does need
overhauling. The Bureau did on January 5, 1950, transmit to the Commission
suggestions regarding identifying .invantory and accountability for uranium
at the Hanford, AEC, installation, Richland, Washington. These suggestions
were made after an investigation involving missing 8-inch uranium slug and
. one gram of plutonium. (Copies of the suggestions attached)
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SR In the. investigation of violatlions of the Atomic Energy Act where .-
testimony would be required which would consist of restricted data, the Atomlc
Energy Commission has consistently refused to offer such testimoxny. They have
pointed out that such testimony would harm the atomic enpergy program to & :-.

September 2, 1948, this matter was called to the Attorney General's attention,
Particular emphasis wag placed on the investigation of the George Wallace Comer
and Anthory P. Harrison cases involving atterpted sale of photographs of an
exact replica of the atomic bomb to the Baltimore News Post in October, 1946.
On April 7, 1947, Mr. Lilienthal directed a letter to the Attorney General to
the effect that the Commission could not supply evidemce as to the restricted
nature of the photographs, Based upon this, the Department advised that
prosecution, therefore, would be impossibles

Similar difficulties were encountered in the case of Alex Nazarems
who obtained employment on a highly secret project in Texas which involved
the building of bomb storage facilities. Nazaremus claimed to have been born
in Kansas when, in fact, he was a native of Russia and had been refused U. S.
citizenship in 1945, The nature of the project on which he was employed was
so highly secret that even though the Attorney General stated on April 5, 1947
that in his opinion Nazarems should be prosecuted, the Atomic Energy Commission

felt that such prosecution would be highly undesirable from the Commission's
standpoint, ‘ '

In the memorandum of September 2, 1948 to the Attorney General, it
was suggested that he give consideration t6 remedial action such as securing
passage of a gstatubte permitting introduction of evidence in cowrt of secret
amd restricted data under seal with an explanation by an expert as to the
general nature or the presenting of such classified material at a closed
hearing which would be composed of the judge, jury, prosecution and defense.

Revealing of Restricted Data Pertaiming to Atomic Energy
Kot Covered by the Atormic Emergy Act

To date, there have been no prosecutions of individuals for violation
of the Atomic Fnergy Act. There have been a number of prosecutions which have
involved the theft of secret photographs amd documents, but in each of these
the intent necessary under the Act (intent to give ald to a foreign power or
to harm the U,S.) was missing and prosecution was ha ft of

Govermment Property Statute, These cases included ard
— both of whom were convicted of theft of classified photographs.

: 1€
By memorandum of Jamuary 12, 1948, thls was called to the attention of

l 1 the Attormey General. It was pointed out that the Bureau's investigations had

and wilfully but not with the npecessary intent as required by the Act. It was
which would cover such cases which might possibly be as harmful to the secuwrily

¢ . -3=-

greater extent than the failure to comviot individuals. By memorandum of .. - -

discleosed that restricted data had been revealed by various individuals knowingly
suggested that it might be desirable to have changes made in the Atomic Energy Act
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Ior the program as thoss cases which would come within the purview of the : ----
present statute. An amerndment to the statute could provide that intemtional”
and willful revealing of secret or restricted data would be punishable as &
misdemeanor or with a lesser pemalty than that provided in the present atatute
‘I requiring the greater intent, - - .-~ - e S
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" Need for Security Consclousness

The finest mechart cal protective devices and the most thorough
investigation will not ipsure security unless there is a real consclousness
of the problem and a resolve to err on the side of cautdon.

Tllustrative of this point has been the tendemcy of some to characterlze
the activities of intelligerce and security agencies as ®witch hunts.* There
Flas been a deliberate but concerted effort on the part of an articulate minority
to ridicule security. It must be remembered that increasingly the successful
spy snd subverter will be the one on whom Communist Party affiliation or subversive
acts are difficult of proof, The ideclogical intellectual too frequently becomes
enamored with a false larxist idealism and before he is conscious 1s entwined in

a het of Marcism-Lerdimism and eventually the tool of the Communist Party or foreign -
intelligence, i
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es"t‘ians Regarding Accountabilit
) Contained in Ietter to ARC dated January El 1250
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"URANIOM SLUGS .- .

SR .

#(1) You may desire to consider the possibility of identifying every

wranium slug by some easily applied system of marking or numbering which would

not damage the slug. Records of inventory, transfers, dispositions and experi-
ments could bear the identifying data. - .

-

n(2) Consideration may be given to having records of experiments reflect
the material loss ar gain as a result of the Qq;er:l.ment. R

n(3) You may also wish to consider the possibility of keeping wranium
glugs in properly designated lockers or cabinets which can be locked when
not in use. The storage space could be arranged so that stocks can be easily

checked, The keeping of extraneous materlal in the cabinets with the uranium
glugs might be avolded.

n(ly) Comsideration might be given to some designated person maintaining
a record of individuals who obtain access to the building staring uranium. A
person could also be designated to accept charge-outs for material and dispense
material after making proper entries in a permanent reccrd. '

(5} You may wish to consider keeping uranium slugs used in ecperiments
in a locked space when not in use. The identity of all persons handling ar
disposing of uranium in any manner could be recorded on all records.

n(£) Consideration could be given to a study of material loss in dust,

et cetera, when uranium is cut into wafers or filings as an aid in accurate
accounting for the material,

#PLUTONIUM SAMPLES

#(1) You may desire to consider a centralized accountability section which
could receive copies of written records of receipt, transfer or disposition
of vital materials. In addition, a system of double checks could be established
as an aid in detecting errors in entries at the outset. |

®(2) In addition you may desire to consider the possibility of each section
charged with the responsibility for vital materials maintaining an inventory.
record concerning each receipt or tranafer of material. K report of the dis-
‘position of material could be used as a posting medium to the inventory recard.
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. "(3) Consideraticn could be given to providing separate working facili~
ties for each section ar to providing separate section storage facilities.
Access to storage facilities and laboratories might be limited to employees
actually employed therein., Porters, watchmen and others could be accampanied
by an authorized section representative. '

(L) You may also desire to consider taking an actual physical inventary
at least once a month in each sectian charged with vital material. A copy
of the report could be sent to the SF accountability representative for a
camparison with his records, - e

"(5) Consideration might be given to maintaining a record of the location
of vital materisls, particularly where samples, et cetera, are kept at scme
place other than the regular storage facilities. The storage of samples in
hoods, receiving containers and glove baxes could be avolded in so far as
it is practicable.

"(6) You may desire to consider the advisability of identifying waste
material in such a manner as to limit the extent of search that may be
necessary in the event of loss of material which is believed to have been
disposed of in waste. Cardboard boxes containing waste could be identified
by room pumber and the date the ccllection started and emded. The Health
and Instrument Section could record this data in addition to maintaining’

a record of the particular section of the tremnch in which the material is
buridou . )
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